
Dates Sept/Oct/Nov/Dec 2025 
Date Location Organizing Leader Craft 
11 Sept (Thurs) Bridge Session Paul Smart / John Newton Canoe/Kayak/SUP 
18 Sept (Thurs) Bridge Session Paul Smart 07710 463595 Canoe/Kayak/SUP 
20/21 (Sat/Sun) Canal Trip Paul Smart 07710 463595 Canoe/Kayak/SUP 
28 Sept (Sun) River Dee -> AGM Paul Smart 07710 463595 Kayak 
Date Location Organizing Leader Craft 
2 Oct (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
5 Oct (Sun) *** River Dee John Newton 07725 563495 Kayak (Canoe) 
9 Oct (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
12 Oct (Sun) *** River Dee Jonh Newton 07725 563495 Kayak (Canoe) 
19 Oct (Sun)  River Dee rachel.hannan@hotmail.co.uk Canoe 
26 Oct (Sun)  River Tay Paul Smart 07710 463595 Kayak 
30 Oct (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
*** full length of Dee split over two weekends (level dependent) 20 year celebration. 
Date Location Organizing Leader Craft 
1 Nov (Sat) Ceilidh Paul Smart 07710 463595 Beer 
2 Nov (Sun) River Dee Paul Smart 07710 463595 Kayak 
6 Nov (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
9 Nov (Sun)    
13 Nov (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
15 Nov (Sat) TBA First Aid – Chris Redmond / Spond  
16 Nov (Sun) TBA First Aid – Chris Redmund / Spond  
16 Nov (Sun)    
20 Nov (Thurs) Pool Spond  Kayak 
23 Nov (Sun)    
27 Nov (Thurs) Pool Spond  Kayak 
30 Nov (Sun) River Dee   
Date Location Organizing Leader Craft 
4 Dec (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595  
7 Dec (Sun) River Dee Paul Smart 07710 463595 Kayak 
11 Dec (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 
14 Dec (Sun) River Dee Paul Smart 07710 463595 Mince Pie Trip 
18 Dec (Thurs) Pool Spond / Paul 07710 463595 Kayak 

 

The full descent of the Dee from below Linn O Dee to Aberdeen boat house split over two 
weekends to be more inclusive. First weekend Linn to Aboyne, second weekend Aboyne to 
Aberdeen. The weekend may need to shift depending on river levels. 

There will be more trips arranged ad hoc, these will be advertised on the club Facebook page. 

The trips must maintain a safe ratio of leaders to paddlers – contact the leaders at least two day 
before the trip and if you subsequently need to canel so not to block a space. 

Non club members are welcome on trips – feel free to invite them for a taster – if numbers are 
limited members will get priority. 

Pool skills sessions 18:30-19:30, polo 19:30-20:30. Payment by card reader at the pool to cover 
the pool costs. Invitations by Spond. 

For the pool sessions we will be using the application ‘Spond’ to book slots and send invites, 
but you can also contact the leader directly. It is possible to use your own boat in the pool if pre 
arranged and the boat is clean. 
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